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Selected Research Results for Identifying Similarities and Differences


	Synthesis Study

	No. of Effect Sizes (ESs)
	Ave. ES
	Percentile Gain

	Stone, 1983
	22
	.88
	31

	Stahl and Fairbanks, 1986 (a)
	9

20
	1.39

1.76
	42

46

	Ross, J. A. 1988
	2
	1.26
	38

	Lee, undated
	2
	1.28
	39

	(a)  Two categories of effect sizes are listed for Stahl and Fairbanks because of the manner in which the effect sizes were reported.  Readers should consult the study for more details.





A meta-analysis or synthesis study is one which combines the results from multiple studies to determine average effects.  The effect size is the increase or decrease in student achievement as measured in standard deviations.  The larger the effect size, the more critical it is that we embed this practice into our instruction.

The impact on student achievement can be described as:

.20 - a small effect size

.50 - a medium effect size

.80 - a large effect size

Teaching was shown to be the single most important factor in determining student success, overwhelmingly supporting the importance of selecting the very best instructional practices. 

When looking at percentile gains, it can be helpful to envision 100 same-aged students lined up by ability level (with student #1 having the lowest skills and performance and student #100 having the highest).  A student would move up from ranking #8 to #28 with a percentile gain of 20.  

In actuality, the imaginary percentile gain line is not a neat one; rather—students are piled on top of each other near the middle with space between those on either end.  Therefore, a percentile gain over 20 is significant and especially so for students on either end of the spectrum.  The last column of the figure shows the average percentile gain resulting from this instructional practice.

What was the average percentile gain for students?





How many separate studies were included in the synthesis?





What was the average effect size on student learning?





Who did the synthesis study and when?








